OP \$515.00 3591238

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A.		11/09/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADHERIS, LLC		
Street Address:	One Van de Graaf Drive		
City:	Burlington		
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01803		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3591238	PATIENTLINK CONSUMER HEALTH MEDIA			
Registration Number:	3694006	EPATIENTLINK			
Registration Number:	3944366	ADHERENCE REWARDS			
Registration Number:	3792515	DYNAMIC ADHERENCE			
Registration Number:	4188125	ENGAGING INSIGHTS. HEALTHIER OUTCOMES.			
Registration Number:	4100261	HEALTH & WELLNESS CONSUMER JOURNEY			
Registration Number:	4078238	HEALTH CONSUMER JOURNEY			
Registration Number:	2232893	HEALTH RESOURCE			
Registration Number:	3805054	INTEGRATED ADHERENCE			
Registration Number:	4299221	MEMBERLINK			
Registration Number:	2664875	NUTRIENT NEWS			
Registration Number:	3639480	NUTRIENT NEWS			
Registration Number:	4079503	PATIENT JOURNEY			
Registration Number:	3924183	PATIENT LINK			
Registration Number:	3532406	PATIENTLINK			
Registration Number:	3484922	PATIENTLINKIQ			
Registration Number:	3944365	PATIENTLINKMC			
Registration Number:	2624986	PHARMAWARE			
Registration Number:	4208118	PRESCRIBER CENTRIC TARGETING			
		TRADEMARK			

900385001 REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0693

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4299175	PRESCRIBERLINK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F166494 12-5-13 Release
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=#89059771v1 - (Trademark Release (12-5-13))#page1.tif source=#89059771v1 - (Trademark Release (12-5-13))#page2.tif source=#89059771v1 - (Trademark Release (12-5-13))#page3.tif source=#89059771v1 - (Trademark Release (12-5-13))#page4.tif source=#89059771v1 - (Trademark Release (12-5-13))#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 9, 2016 ("Effective Date") by CITIBANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of ADHERIS, LLC ("Pledgor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined in the Release have the meaning ascribed thereto in the Collateral Agreements (defined below).

WHEREAS, Pledgor and Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 5, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement", and together with the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Collateral Agreements"), to which Pledgor and Agent, as Administrative Agent, are parties.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Collateral Agreements, Pledgor pledged and granted to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to (the "Security Interest") all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral of Pledgor (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (i) all Trademarks of Pledgor listed on Schedule A hereto; and (ii) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2013, at Reel No. 5174, Frame No. 0909.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby states, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, discharges, cancels and releases in full any and all security interests (including the Security Interest) it or any Secured Party has in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including arising under the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement and (iii) re-assigns to Pledgor any and all such right, title and interest that it or any Secured Party may have in the applicable Trademark Collateral of Pledgor. Any security interest or other right, title or interest of Agent or any Secured Party in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Pledgor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Pledgor, and at Pledgor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively evidence, record, and effectuate the purposes of this Release. Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable government officer note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Agent's rights under each of the Collateral Agreements, with respect to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. This Release, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Release or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be

construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CITIBANK, N.A., as the Administrative Agent

Ву: __

Name: Title: Christopher Marino Vice President and Director

Schedule A TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND USE APPLICATIONS

Registered Owner	Country	Mark/Name	Ser./App. No.	Filing Date	Reg Date	Reg No.
Adheris, LLC	US	Patient/////	SN:78-556609	January 31,2005	March 17,2009	RN:3,591,238
Adheris, LLC	US	ePatientLink	SN:77-606190	November 3,2008	October 6,2009	RN:3,694;006
Adheris,	US	ADHERENCE REWARDS	SN:85-159754	October 23,2010	April 12,2011	RN:3,944,366
Adheris, IIC	US	DYNAMIC ADHERENCE:	5N:77-801053	August 10,2009	May 25,2010	RN:3,792,515
Adheris, LLC	US	ENGAGING INSIGHTS. HEALTHIER OUTCOMES.	SN:85-438271	October 3,2011	August 7,2012	RN:4,188,125
Adheris, LLC	US	HEALTH & WELLINESS CONSUMER JOURNEY	SN:85-306708	April 27,2011	February 14,2012	RN:4;100;261
Adheris, LLC	US	HEALTH CONSUMER JOURNEY	SN:85-289701	April 7,2011	December 27,2011	RN: 4,078,238
Adheris,	.US:	HEALTH RESOURCE	5N:75:305906	lune 10,1997	March 16,1999	RN:2,232,893
Adheris,	US	INTEGRATED A DHERENCE	SN:77-801049	August 10,2009	June:15,2010	RN:3,805,054
Adheris,	us:	MEMBERLINK	SN:85-532129	February 2,2012	March 5;2013	4,299,221
Adheris,	US	NUTRIENT NEWS	SN:78:056214	April 2,2001	December 17,2002	RN:2,664,875
Adheris,	US	NUTRIENT NEWS	SN:77-630478	December 10,2008	June:16,2009	RN:3,639,480:
Adheris,	us	PATIENT JOURNEY:	SN:85-289700	April 7,2011	January 3,2012	RN:4,079,503
Adheris,	US	PATIENT LINK	SN:78-521772	November 23,2004	February 22,2011	RN:3,924,183
Adheris,	US	PATIENTLINK	5N:78-532228	December 14,2004	November 11,2008	RN:3,532,406
Adheris,	ÜS	PATIENTLINKIQ	SN:78-733205	October 14,2005	August 12,2008	RN:3,484,922
Adheris,	U\$	PATIENTLINKMC.	SN:85-159753	Öctober 23,2010	April 12,2011	RN:3,944,365

Registered Owner	Country	Mark/Name	Ser./App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Adheris, LLC	ÚŠ	PHARMAWARE	SN:78-026983	September 21,2000	September 24,2002	RN:2,624,986
Adheris, LLC	ÜŞ	PRESCRIBER CENTRIC TARGETING	SN:85-642360	June 4,2012	September 11,2012	RN:4,208,118
Adheris, LLC	US	PRESCRIBERLINK	SN:85-511835	January 9,2012	March 5,2013	4,299,175
Adheris, LLC	ÜŞ	PATIENT JOURNEY	SN:85-289700	April 7,2011.	January 3,2012	RN:4,079,503
Adheris, LLC	US	PATIENT LINK	SN:78-521772	November 23,2004	February 22,2011	RN:3,924,183
Adheris, LLC	ŲS	PATIENTLINK	SN:78-532228	December 14;2004	November 11,2008	RN:3,532,406
Adheris, LLC	ŲŞ	PATIENTLINKIQ.	5N:78-733205	October 14,2005	August 12,2008	RN:3,484,922
Adheris,	US	PATIENTLINKMC	5N:85-159753	October 23,2010	April 12,2011	RN:3,944,365
Adheris,	US	PHARMAWARE:	SN:78-026983	September 21,2000	September 24,2002	RN: 2,624,986
Adheris,	US	PRESCRIBER CENTRIC TARGETING	SN:85-642360	June 4,2012	September 11,2012	RN:4,208,118
Adheris, LLC	US	.PRESCRIBERLINK:	SN:85-511835	January 9,2012	March 5,2013	4,299,175

RECORDED: 11/16/2016